
Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

SIGMA PHI EPSILON - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 01:01 Report #:

General Location:

250685

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENNESS - PUBLIC DRUNK

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:25

10/31/25 - FRI at 21:30

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 12:09

PHI KAPPA TAU - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:25 Report #:

General Location:

250686

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENNESS - PUBLIC DRUNK

Date Occurred To: 11/01/25 - SAT at 02:26

10/31/25 - FRI at 21:30

Disposition:

Modified Date: 11/06/25 - THU at 11:59

PARKING GARAGE - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/02/25 - SUN at 18:42 Report #:

General Location:

250688

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT-DOMESTIC - SIMPLE ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 11/02/25 - SUN at 18:55

11/02/25 - SUN at 17:30

Disposition:

Modified Date: 11/05/25 - WED at 19:01

LOT CENTURY PARK NORTH - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 20:06 Report #:

General Location:

250695

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 20:23

11/04/25 - TUE at 09:00

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/25/25 - TUE at 10:46

PARKING GARAGE - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/05/25 - WED at 22:13 Report #:

General Location:

250696

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUGS - POSSESSSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Date Occurred To: 11/05/25 - WED at 22:14

11/05/25 - WED at 22:00

CLEARED, REFERRAL DOSDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 11:07

POLYMER SCIENCE - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 08:29 Report #:

General Location:

250699

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ALL OTHER OFFENSES - TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 08:54

11/07/25 - FRI at 08:00

CLEARED ADULT ARRESTDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/10/25 - MON at 13:56



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

CEDARBROOK C - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/07/25 - FRI at 18:46 Report #:

General Location:

250701

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT - CYBERHARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 11/07/25 - FRI at 19:10

11/07/25 - FRI at 18:40

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/26/25 - WED at 09:18

WILBER HALL - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 12:51 Report #:

General Location:

250706

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: MISSING PERSON - MISSING PERSON

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 13:01

10/30/25 - THU at 20:00

UNFOUNDEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 13:30

KAPPA SIGMA - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/11/25 - TUE at 14:54 Report #:

General Location:

250708

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY GRAND

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 15:05

11/08/25 - SAT at 18:00

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 13:28

LOT HILLCREST - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 15:56 Report #:

General Location:

250713

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 16:05

11/12/25 - WED at 18:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 14:09

LOT WILBUR HALL NORTH - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/13/25 - THU at 19:35 Report #:

General Location:

250714

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ALL OTHER OFFENSES - TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 11/13/25 - THU at 19:45

11/13/25 - THU at 19:30

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 10:09

KENNARD WASHINGTON HALL - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/14/25 - FRI at 15:09 Report #:

General Location:

250716

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE

Date Occurred To: 11/14/25 - FRI at 15:10

11/14/25 - FRI at 15:09

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/17/25 - WED at 11:39



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

MM ROBERTS STADIUM - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 13:26 Report #:

General Location:

250720

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 11/15/25 - SAT at 13:36

10/25/25 - SAT at 12:00

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 10:36

MM ROBERTS STADIUM - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/15/25 - SAT at 17:25 Report #:

General Location:

250722

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISTURBING THE PEACE

Date Occurred To: 11/17/25 - MON at 12:51

11/15/25 - SAT at 17:18

Disposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 14:42

LAKE SEHOY - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 11/17/25 - MON at 10:53 Report #:

General Location:

250721

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY GRAND

Date Occurred To: 11/11/25 - TUE at 23:59

11/04/25 - TUE at 00:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/16/25 - TUE at 10:59

LOT MCCARTY HALL - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/18/25 - TUE at 19:09 Report #:

General Location:

250726

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - BURGLARY AUTO ATTEMPTED

Date Occurred To: 11/18/25 - TUE at 19:25

11/18/25 - TUE at 19:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 11/19/25 - WED at 13:30

LOT PETE TAYLOR - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/20/25 - THU at 02:56 Report #:

General Location:

250727

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICE ASSIST - POLICE ASSIST-OTHER AGENCY

Date Occurred To: 11/20/25 - THU at 03:24

11/20/25 - THU at 02:50

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/21/25 - FRI at 10:19

MCCARTY HALL - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 11/22/25 - SAT at 01:10 Report #:

General Location:

250730

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUNKENNESS - PUBLIC DRUNK

Date Occurred To: 11/22/25 - SAT at 01:29

11/22/25 - SAT at 00:00

CLEARED, REFERRAL DOSDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/03/25 - WED at 09:57



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

OFF CAMPUS MISC - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 11/22/25 - SAT at 01:32 Report #:

General Location:

250731

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICE ASSIST - POLICE ASSIST-OTHER AGENCY

Date Occurred To: 11/22/25 - SAT at 01:44

11/22/25 - SAT at 01:32

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 11/24/25 - MON at 14:25

MM ROBERTS STADIUM - On Campus

Date Reported: 11/29/25 - SAT at 16:23 Report #:

General Location:

250740

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISTURBING THE PEACE

Date Occurred To: 11/29/25 - SAT at 16:30

11/29/25 - SAT at 16:23

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/08/25 - MON at 11:35

MCCARTY HALL - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/01/25 - MON at 10:47 Report #:

General Location:

250743

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 11/30/25 - SUN at 16:00

11/25/25 - TUE at 16:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/01/25 - MON at 16:45

PAYNE CENTER - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 12:36 Report #:

General Location:

250747

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 12:36

12/03/25 - WED at 12:36

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 08:46

MCCARTY HALL - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 17:14 Report #:

General Location:

250749

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: VANDALISM - MALICIOUS MISCHIEF

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 17:40

12/02/25 - TUE at 17:10

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/16/25 - TUE at 14:59

UNION SEYMOURS - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 18:29 Report #:

General Location:

250751

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ALL OTHER OFFENSES - TRESPASS // DISORDERLY CONDUCT - DISTURBANCE IN PUBLIC

Date Occurred To: 12/03/25 - WED at 18:38

12/03/25 - WED at 18:29

CLEARED ADULT EXCEPTIONALDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/05/25 - FRI at 12:42



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

LOT PAYNE CENTER - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/03/25 - WED at 20:30 Report #:

General Location:

250754

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 20:00

12/03/25 - WED at 18:30

CLEARED ADULT EXCEPTIONALDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/18/25 - THU at 13:53

PARKING GARAGE - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/04/25 - THU at 23:39 Report #:

General Location:

250753

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/04/25 - THU at 23:54

12/03/25 - WED at 23:39

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 17:34

POLYMER SCIENCE - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/05/25 - FRI at 16:25 Report #:

General Location:

250755

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: FIRE - FIRE

Date Occurred To: 12/05/25 - FRI at 16:35

12/05/25 - FRI at 16:20

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 08:46

CENTURY PARK NORTH - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/06/25 - SAT at 00:54 Report #:

General Location:

250757

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/06/25 - SAT at 01:11

12/05/25 - FRI at 19:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/09/25 - TUE at 16:47

WILBER HALL - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/07/25 - SUN at 14:11 Report #:

General Location:

250759

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DISORDERLY CONDUCT - HARASSMENT

Date Occurred To: 12/07/25 - SUN at 12:33

12/07/25 - SUN at 11:18

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/07/25 - SUN at 17:30

KAPPA SIGMA - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:03 Report #:

General Location:

250760

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUGS - NARCOTICS VIOLATION

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 11:15

12/09/25 - TUE at 11:03

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/15/25 - MON at 10:29



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

PHI KAPPA TAU - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/09/25 - TUE at 20:27 Report #:

General Location:

250762

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ASSAULT-DOMESTIC - SIMPLE ASSAULT-DOMESTIC

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 21:20

10/25/25 - SAT at 16:00

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 14:23

OFF CAMPUS MISC - Non-campus building or property

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 08:39 Report #:

General Location:

250764

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICE ASSIST - POLICE ASSIST-OTHER AGENCY

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 09:06

12/10/25 - WED at 08:39

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/11/25 - THU at 10:37

LOT WILBUR HALL NORTH - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 11:00 Report #:

General Location:

250766

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 12/10/25 - WED at 10:38

12/05/25 - FRI at 14:30

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/16/25 - TUE at 16:02

LOT CENTURY PARK NORTH - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/10/25 - WED at 13:48 Report #:

General Location:

250765

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: OTHER ASSAULTS-SIMPLE, NOT AGG - ASSAULT SIMPLE

Date Occurred To: 12/09/25 - TUE at 23:50

12/09/25 - TUE at 23:45

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/10/25 - WED at 16:10

LOT HILLCREST - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 03:47 Report #:

General Location:

250770

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - DUI REFUSED

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 04:33

12/13/25 - SAT at 02:47

CLEARED ADULT ARRESTDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/17/25 - WED at 10:46

SIGMA ALPHA EPSILON - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 10:35 Report #:

General Location:

250771

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 10:36

12/12/25 - FRI at 12:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/17/25 - WED at 08:14



Daily Crime Log and Fire Report

To10/31/2025  00:00 01/05/2026  09:09

Police Department

From

The University of Southern Mississippi

CENTURY PARK NORTH - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 12:11 Report #:

General Location:

250772

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: ALL OTHER OFFENSES - TRESPASS

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 12:22

12/13/25 - SAT at 12:11

CLOSEDDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/16/25 - TUE at 15:38

MM ROBERTS STADIUM - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/13/25 - SAT at 12:59 Report #:

General Location:

250773

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: LARCENY-THEFT - LARCENY PETIT // VANDALISM - MALICIOUS MISCHIEF

Date Occurred To: 12/13/25 - SAT at 13:10

12/13/25 - SAT at 12:30

OPENDisposition:

Modified Date: 12/16/25 - TUE at 16:00

WILBER HALL - On Campus - Residential Facility

Date Reported: 12/27/25 - SAT at 05:21 Report #:

General Location:

250778

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: POLICE ASSIST - POLICE ASSIST-OTHER AGENCY

Date Occurred To: 12/27/25 - SAT at 05:58

12/27/25 - SAT at 05:00

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/27/25 - SAT at 19:17

Date Reported: 12/27/25 - SAT at 23:56 Report #:

General Location:

250779

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE - DUI

Date Occurred To: 12/28/25 - SUN at 01:42

12/27/25 - SAT at 23:56

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/28/25 - SUN at 18:43

PARKING GARAGE - On Campus

Date Reported: 12/28/25 - SUN at 15:18 Report #:

General Location:

250780

Date Occurred From:

Incident/Offenses: DRUGS - POSS CONTROLLED SUBST MISDEMEANOR

Date Occurred To: 12/28/25 - SUN at 15:36

12/28/25 - SUN at 15:18

Disposition:

Modified Date: 12/31/25 - WED at 09:08

incident(s) listed 41


